101002307

	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS					
	Please record the attached original docum	f.		ATTORNEY DOCKET NOTE 08040.3000		
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	IDEAS FOR MEDICINE, INC.		HORIZON MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.			
	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation State: Florida [ ] Other	Street Addr	Internal Address: Street Address: 4200 Northside Parkway, N.W. Seven North Parkway Square			
		City: Atlan	ta			
	Additional names of conveying party(ies)	attached:	State: Geor	gia		
04/08 01 F6 02 F1	[ ] YES [X] NO  5/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000155 1972259  2:481	Zip: 30327  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X] Corporation State: Georgia [ ] Other  If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [ ] YES [ ] NO  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  [ ] YES [ X] NO				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment	Merger		Oth	er	
	Security Agreement	Change of Nar	ne			
	Execution Date: September 30, 1998					
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s): APPLICA	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): REGISTRATION NOS. 1,972,259; 1,645,090; 1,645,091; 2,148,230;				
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] YES [X] NO					
	5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	William H. Needle, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler 127 Peachtree Street, N. Atlanta, Georgia 30303- (404) 688-0770					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0938

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. N&R DOCKET NO. 08040.3000 PAGE 2 OF 2

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00	\$40.00 1ST MARK PER DOCUMENT/\$25.00 EXTRA MARKS					
[X]	Enclosed						
[ ]	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.	!					
	**************************************	**************************************					
8.	Deposit account number: 14-0629						
(At	tach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)						
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a					
	William H. Nudle	3-26-99 Date					
	William H. Needle	Date					
	Total Number of Pages In	cluding Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 5					
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.20231, on this 26+4 day of March, 1999.						
	William B. Nuble	3-26-99					
	William H. Needle	Date					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0939

#### **UNITED STATES**

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ideas For Medicine, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 3101 37th Avenue, St. Petersburg, Florida (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademarks described in Schedule A and for which said Assignor has registered and/or has applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Horizon Medical Products, Inc., a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at One Horizon Way, P.O. Box 627, Manchester, Georgia 31816, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the trademarks and the registrations thereof listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

Witness:

IDEAS FOR MEDICINE, INC.

By: han Kin

Edwin B. Cordell, Jr. Chief Financial Officer

Dated: September 30, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0940

COUNTY OF FULTON	)	SS.
		ledged before me on September 36th, 1998, by
Edwin B. Contell, Jr., on beh	alf of Ide	eas for Medicine, Inc., a Florida corporation.
		Laurcela Hallingsworth Notary Public
		Trotaly I dollo
(SEAL)		Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My commission expire My Commission Expires June 2, 2000

STATE OF GEORGIA

## Schedule A

## Intellectual Property IFM Trademark Listings

### NAME

## **REGISTRATION #**

**			•
Do	m	oct	~
$\sim$	****	wi	

IDEA CATH™	Pending	Application No.	75/157,786
GRICE® GRICE® (FL State Mark) INAHARA - PRUITT® IDEA'S PORT® PRUITT - INAHARA® SAF-T-SPAND®	1,972,259 T9000001007 1,645,090 1,803,686 1,645,091 2,148,230		
COMPRE CATH™	Abandoned		
Foreign			
European Community IDEA CATH SAF-T-SPAND	Pending Pending	Application No. Application No.	
France INAHARA-PRUITT® PRUITT-INAHARA®	1,610,147 1,610,146		
Japan IDEA CATH <sup>®</sup> SAF-T-SPAND <sup>©</sup>	4,177,907 4,148,714		

594628.1

SEP 30 1998 14:57

**RECORDED: 03/26/1999** 

TRADEMARŘ<sup>AGE. 02</sup> REEL: 1877 FRAME: 0942